Statement, the Providing Entity is the individual or entity identified on this form as the disclosing entity. 

Significant Business Transaction: means any business transaction or series of  transactions that, during any one 
fiscal year, exceed the lesser of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and five percent (5%) of a Provider's total 
operating expenses. 

Subcontractor:  
a)  an individual, agency, or organization to which a disclosing entity has contracted or delegated some of its 

management functions or responsibilities of providing medical care to its patients;